



**College of Denturists of British Columbia**  
101 – 309 Sixth Street  
New Westminster, BC V3L 3A7  
Tel: 604-515-0533 Fax: 604-515-0534

## Public Notice

**Name:** Rudi Peters

**Reference:** 2015-20

**Date:** September 14, 2015

**Nature of Complaint:** Misconduct of a Sexual Nature

**Action:** Consent Resolution:

1. The registrant consents to a reprimand for violating the College's Policy: Misconduct of a Sexual Nature and section 65(2) of the College's bylaws.
2. Five day suspension from October 13, 2015 to October 16, 2015.
3. Complete a minimum of three continuing education hours, on the subject of harassment awareness.
4. Written apology letter to the complainant.
5. Undertake not to repeat the conduct to which this matter relates.

**Reason:** The Registrant contravened the College's Policy: Misconduct of a Sexual Nature and the section 65(2) of the College's bylaws. Failure to comply with the College's Policy: Misconduct of a Sexual Nature and the College's bylaws constitutes professional misconduct.